

within 6 months from the date of issuance of allotment cum Demand Letter.

2. DDA to hand over actual vacant physical possession of the plot to the Education Society within 1 month from the date of receipt of Allotment money.

3. Respondent sEducation Society to construct the entire building for running Sr. Secondary School within 2 years from the date of receipt of possession of plot from DDA.

4. On completion of the building, phase wise shifting of the existing school to the new premises and the entire shifting to be completed within 8 months of completion of building.

5. The vacant possession 1250 Sq.Yards shall be handed over to the DDA within 10 months of completion of building."

In terms of the Schedule, allotment letter shall be issued by DDA

within three weeks from today.

Accordingly, I.A. stands disposed of.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master